UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#t. 2030841129 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/03/2020 03:18 PM Pg: 1 of 7

This Documem Prepared By:

BRANDY MANGALINDAN

CARRINGTON T*ORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON LOCUVIENT SERVICES
ANAHEIM, CA 92805

1-866-874-5860

‘When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SURVLICES, LLC

C/0 LOSS MITIGATION POST CLJS NG DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 203A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #; 19-15-112-025-1001
[Space Abeve This Liue/for Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $118,146.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $109,019.62 FR1373370981734
New Principal Amonnt: §115,328.90 V.oan No: 7000263727

New Money (Cap): $6,309.28

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made this 20TH day of MAY, 2020, between
DEBBIE DELGADO ("Borrower"), whose address is 4550 W 57TH ST, CHICAGO, ILLI™OIS 60629 and
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF STANWICE MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST FE, BY CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SEKYICER AND
ATTORNEY IN FACT ("Lender"), whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SULYYT 2004,
ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the
"Security Instrument"), dated JANUARY 27, 2006 and recorded on FEBRUARY 14, 2006 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 86045460860, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal
amount of U.S. $118,146.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,”
located at

Carrngton Custom Loan Modifcaton Agtcement 10222019 307 MDA WANERTIO 000265727
Page 1



2030841129 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4550 W §7TH ST, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60629
the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREQF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithsianding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof, TUNE 1, 2020 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principai-Balance™) is U.S. §115,328.90, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized ‘nterest in the amount of U.S. $6,309.28 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows an? ary legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed,

2. Borrower promiscs 1 pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unraid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.7500%, from JUNE 1, 2020. The yearly
rate of 3.7500% will remeiain effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to make the Joial modified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. $542.03, beginning on
the 18T day of JULY, 2020, a:d continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in ful , Porrower’s payment consists of payments for principal and interest of
U8, $534.11, plus payments for property trxes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible escrow items
of US §7.92, Borrower understands that‘ire modified monthly mortgage payment is subject to change if
there is an increase or decrease in property texes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow items. The
eserow payments may be adjusted periodically-in zecordance with applicable law and therefore the total
monthly payment may change accordingly. If on JUFE 1, 2650 (the “Maturity Date™), Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Security Instrumen.us amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or treisferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Botrower is not a natural persori} without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secared by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notize of acceleration, The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivired or mailed within which
the Barrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrowerdails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of (ae Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Botrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessnients, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, mull and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above,

Carrington Custom Loan Modication Agreement 10222019 307 ”mi"'ml”H "mm‘”

(]

[

Page?2



2030841129 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. If the Borrower is eurrently subject to the protections of any antomatic stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in bankruptey proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in coonection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose persomal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Morigage. In such case, this Agreement is entered into in the ordinary course of buosiness
between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of pursuit of in rem relief to enforce the lien. This
Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s persemal Bability nnder the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage, nor is it an attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability
of Lorvower under the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the 240tz and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the -
Note and Secutity Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all 21 1< terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make-and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of flde’A greement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any costs, feceind/or expenses incurred in connection with servicing the foan that
may be legally charged to the accouny,. bu! have not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Bffective Iiate, may be charged to the acecunt af a later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in forec’osur: there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account as uf 2iie date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fess and/or expenscs.

Castington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 10222019 _307 ”MH”””“"“W”"‘

DN 00265727

J

Page 3



2030841129 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

e ety §-15-2650

Borrower: DEBBIE DELGADO Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County #%, aﬁ{? /(
9. 19-202C
This instrumsat was acknowledged before me on - / g cg’@ % (date) by

DEBBIE DELGADO (name/s of person/s acknowledged).
A »

'y /
Lf"’”’ PO PP PP YT IS X T L 1

o 4
é‘(gotalgylf’ublic i “OFFICIAL SE%L”K E

Sea 7 SEPH A, DUDE :

Printed Nam&d P« 7. fﬁ*’ﬁﬁ@ $ Nn{a?y Public, State of lincie &

¢ O4/24/2022 o
My Commission expires: $evssssececssvies eescsseeaes
M/ 2 Onp D

Cormingon Custom Lomn Modfieetion Agreement 10222019 307 (LR Ee——"

Page4



2030841129 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement,

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF STANWICH MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST F, BY CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, ELC AS SERVICER AND
ATTORNEY IN FAC

SEP 2 2 2020
Terre Morlay, Uliractor, Loss Miligation rint name Date
Canington Morigaga Services, L1.C Attomey In Fact gtle) )
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
LENDER ACSNOWLEDGMENT /
A notary public o1 otier officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individudl who
signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, gefalidity of that
document,
State of )
County of 3
On beforeme _ (| Notary Public,
personally appeared v , who proyed to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose nafis(s) 1z/cie subscribed to the‘within instrument and acknowledged to me

that he/she/they executed the s %lsmer/thelr cuthorized eapacity(ies), and that by his/her/their

signature(s) on the instrumen %, erson(s) or the antif upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed

the instrument. Q‘
%

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und
is true and correct,

(e{la&@m Siie of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official g

Signature {Seal)

Sigpeilure of Notary Public

Carnnglon Custor Loan Modifiator Agrecment 10222019307 [ RMOIGHTEE 00026372
Page 5




2030841129 Page: 6 of 7

5 £ g s & & X Bty s m 5

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that decument

State of _California 3

County of __ Orange }

On __09/22/2020 _hefore me, Hector Solis JR. NOTARY PUBLIC,
{Here wnsert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Terrence Morley ,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and ackaorvledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signaiure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
aeted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.
HECTOR SOLIS JR.
Motary Public - Califorma
QOrange County
vy Commission # 2325320
5> wy Comm, Explres Mar 28, 2024

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Tt

Naotary Public Signature  Hector Solis JR. {Notary Public Saal)

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION [MNSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT This form eoiaplies with current California statutes regarding notary
wording and, if nez2den should be completed and attached to the

document. Acknowlzdgyients from other siaies may be completed for
documents bewng seni tc et sicde so long as the wording does not
require the Califorma rutaryicviolate Califorma notary low,

Title or description of attached document
( P ) « State and Counly informaticn mnst be the State and Counly where

the document signer(s) personally copeared before the notary public for
acknowledgment,

Date of notarization must be the date t} at the signer(s) personally appeared
which must also-be the same date the aclmedodzment 1s completed

(Title or description of attached document continued) . The notary public must print bus or her nams ag appeas within his or her
commission followed by a comma and then your/if's (notary public)
Number of Pages Document Date ,  Prmit the name(s) of documenl signer(s} who persnal.¢ appear at the time
- - of netarzzation.

{ndheate the correct singular o1 plural forms by crossing off ncorrect forms
(ie ho/shefhey, 1sfae) or circling the correct forms Faslure to correctly

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER mdicate this information may lead to rejechion of decument recording
»  Thenotary seal impression must be ¢lear and photographrcally
L3 Individual(s) reproductble fmpression nmst not cover text or lines [fseal xpression
(| smulges, re-seal if'a sulficient avea parmits, otherwise complete a different
COTPOTate Officer acknowledgment form

Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the
office of the eounty clerk

(Title) % Additional mlermation 1s not required but conld help to ensure this
i Partner (S) . acknowledgment 13 not misused or attached to & different document
* Indhicate Utle or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
O Attorney—in—.Fact % Indlicate the capacity claimed by the signer If'the claimed capacity
[ e 15 a corporate officer, mdicate the tifle (ie CEO, CFO, Secretary)
Tr UStee(S) «  Seccurely attach fius dogument to the signed documnent with a slaple

O Other

I 00 000 0RO RO

15 Version




2030841129 Page: 7 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): DEBBIE DELGADO
LOANNUMBER: 7000263727
LEGAL DESCRIPTION;

The lp:id veferred to in this document is sitnated in the CITY OF CIICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE OF ILLINOITS, and described as follows:

UNIT 1A1 TQ GFTHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN
gJNUGR'i‘ CONDOMINITM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORBED
gSOCUMENT NUMBER 22725651, IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE
?SIJ%SEET THEREOF FOR RAILRGA D) OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MURIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 4550 W 57TH ST, CH.CAGO, ILLINOIS 6062¢%

o Sotom fom ot Aerenm e (NEIRTT ST AN 026572
age



